

BRUSHY CREEK MUD EVENT SPONSOR AGREEMENT

Complete, sign, and return both pages ATTN Miranda Streiff. **Email:** <u>m.streiff@bcmud.org</u> Please make checks **payable Brushy Creek MUD**. **Mail** or **Walk in:** Brushy Creek Community Center, 16318 Great Oaks Dr., Round Rock, TX 78681

Name:		Title:		
Address:				
Phone Number(s):		Fax:		
Email:		Website:		
SPONSORS	HIP LEVE	LS		
Benefactor	\$1,000	Large Logo on: Sponsor Banner, t- shirt, Event Guide, Website and Social Media; + Recognition Plaque/Plate and Complimentary Booth Space		
Leader	\$800	Medium Logo on: Sponsor Banner, t- shirt, Event Guide, Website and Social Media; + Recognition Plaque/Plate and Complimentary Booth Space		
Partner	\$600	Small Logo on: Sponsor Banner, t- shirt, Event Guide, Website and Social Media; + Recognition Plaque/Plate and Complimentary Booth Space*		
Supporter	\$400	Small Logo on: Sponsor Banner, t- shirt, Event Guide, Website and Social Media; + Complimentary Booth Space*		
Friend	\$200	Sponsor may bring Logo Banner. Logo on Website and Social Media + Booth Space*		
🗆 I would li	ke compl	imentary Booth Space *Limited spots available. First come, first serve.		

□ I will not need event shirts.

LOGO: Email high res logo to <u>m.streif@bcmud.org</u>. Contact Miranda Streiff 512-255-7871 x 236 with any questions.
Checks payable to Brushy Creek MUD. Mail or drop off at 16318 Great Oaks Dr, Round Rock, TX 78681
□ I wish to pay with credit card upon approval.

BRUSHY CREEK MUD EVENT SPONSOR AGREEMENT

By execution below, the Sponsor Organization acknowledges and agrees as follows:

- 1. Payment by sponsor of its donation for the event (the "Event Contribution") must be received by Brushy Creek MUD in full within 7 days of the execution of this Agreement. Failure to timely make payment in full shall forfeit Sponsor's rights to participate as a sponsor of the event(s).
- 2. Sponsor releases Brushy Creek MUD and its officers, directors and employees from and against any liability, claims, and demands of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity, which arise from its sponsorship or participation in the event, including any personal injury, illness, death, or property loss or damage that may result from or arise out of Sponsor's sponsorship or participation in the event.
- 3. Sponsor releases Brushy Creek MUD from and against any losses, claims, costs, or damages that Sponsor may incur as a result of delays, cancellation, or rescheduling of the festival event.
- 4. DONATIONS ARE NONREFUNDABLE. IN THE EVENT OF CANCELLATION OF THE EVENT, BRUSHY CREEK MUD SHALL NOT REFUND THE EVENT CONTRIBUTION TO SPONSOR.
- 5. Sponsors exhibiting at the event are required to execute and return the Vendor Application and Agreement. Failure to comply with the requirements and terms of the Agreement may result in forfeiture of a vendor's right to participate in the festival event.
- 6. Brushy Creek MUD does not advertise or promote any private business. In return for the Event Contribution, Brushy Creek MUD will acknowledge Sponsor's donation. Brushy Creek MUD makes absolutely no representations or warranties regarding any benefits that may be received by Sponsor as a result of its sponsorship and donation.
- 7. By execution below, Sponsor acknowledges and agrees that no consideration, money or thing of value has been received from or promised by Brushy Creek MUD or its representatives in return for Sponsor's payment of the Event Contribution.

Sponsor Organization:			
Sponsor Representative (please	print):		
Signature:		Date:	
BCMUD GM Signature:			Page 2 of 2